 EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1140
November 2024 – EUM-0036-02 Page 1 of 11 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
IEEE 802.3af/at/bt PoE PD and Flyback Controller
Brief Description
The KTA1140 Evaluation (EVAL) Kit is used to demonstrate and evaluate the KTA1140 functionality, performance,
and PCB layout. The kit includes a fully assembled and tested PCB with the KTA1140 IC installed. The KTA1140
device is an IEEE 802.3af/at/bt compliant power supply controller optimized for isolated and non-isolated

Typical KTA1140 Test Setup
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1140
November 2024 – EUM-0036-02 Page 5 of 11 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Electrical Schematic
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1140
November 2024 – EUM-0036-02 Page 6 of 11 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Bill of Materials
Quantity Designator Description Value Package Manufacturer Manufacturer Part
Number
1 C1 CAP CER 4700pF 2KV X7R 1812 4.7nF 1812 Yageo CC1812KKX7RDBB472
2 C2, C14 CAP 1nF 2KV X7R 1210 1nF 1210 Johanson
Dielectrics Inc. 202S41W102KV4E
4 C3, C10, C13, C18 CAP CER 0.01µF 100V X7R 0603 0.01µF 0603 Samsung CL10B103KC8NNNC
4 C4, C5, C36, C37 CAP CER 100pF 100V X7R 0603 100pF 0603 Yageo CC0603KRX7R0BB101
1 C6 CAP CER 0.022µuF 200V X7R
0805 22nF 0805 Yageo CC0805KKX7RABB223
1 C7 CAP ALUM 47µF 20% 100V
SMD 47µF   Nichicon UUR2A470MNL1GS
3 C8, C20, C33 CAP CER 0.1µF 100V X7R 0805 0.1µF 0805 Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB104
3 C9, C11, C12 CAP CER 4.7µF 100V X7S 1210 4.7µF 1210 Taiyo Yuden HMK325C7475KN-TE
4 C15, C16, C17,
C19 CAP CER 47µF 16V X5R 1210 47µF 1210 Samsung CL32A476KOJNNNE
1 C21 CAP ALUM 330µF 20% 50V
SMD 330µF   Vishay MAL215099112E3
1 C22 CAP CER 220pF 200V X7R 0805 220pF 0805 Yageo CC0805KRX7RABB221
7
C23, C28, C30,
C31, C34, C35,
C38
CAP CER 1.0µF 50V X7R 0603 1µF 0603 YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB105
4 C24, C25, C39,
C40 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0603 0.1µF 0603 Samsung CL10B104KB8NNNC
2 C26, C27 CAP 0603 DNP 0603
1 C29 CAP CER 0.068µF 100V X7R
0805 68nF 0805 Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB683
1 C32 CAP CER 1200pF 100V C0G
0603 1.2nF 0603 TDK CGA3E2C0G2A122JT0Y0N
1 C41 CAP CER 2200pF 50V X7R 0603 2.2nF 0603 Samsung CL10B222KB8NNNC
2 CN1, CN2 Banana Jack, 4mm, Socket,

 EVAL Kit Manual
KTA1140
November 2024 – EUM-0036-02 Page 7 of 11 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Quantity Designator Description Value Package Manufacturer Manufacturer Part
Number
1 Q1
Power Field-Effect Transistor,
3.2A I(D), 200V, 0.09Ω, 1-
Element, N-Channel, Silicon,
Metal-oxide Semiconductor FET
  PowerTDFN-8 Vishay Siliconix SI7450DP-T1-E3
1 Q2 MOSFET N-CH 80V 11A/55A
TDSON     Infineon
Technologies BSC123N08NS3GATMA1
8 R1, R2, R3, R4,
R8, R17, R23, R27 RES 75Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 75 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0775RL
1 R5
Fixed Resistor, Metal
Glaze/thick Film, 0.1W, 0Ω,
Surface Mount, 0603
0 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
13
R6, R9, R19, R22,
R28, R33, R36,
R39, R40, R48,
R50, R51, R59
RES 0Ω JUMPER 1/10W 0603 0 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
6 R7, R14, R21,
R24, R30, R53 RES 0805 DNP 0805
1 R10 RES 100KΩ 1% 1/4W 0805 100K 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-7W100KL
6 R11, R12, R13,
R16, R37, R58 RES 10KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 10K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R15 RES SMD 510KΩ 1% 1/10W
0603 510K 0603 Yageo RT0603FRE07510KL
1 R18 RES 237KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 237K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07237KL
1 R20 RES 0.005Ω 1% 1W 1206 5m 1206 Vishay Dale WSLP12065L000FEA
1 R25 RES 10KΩ 1% 1/4W 1206 10K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-1010KL
1 R26 RES 10Ω 1% 1/4W 1206 10 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0710RL
1 R29 RES 25.5KΩ 1% 1/8W 0805 25.5K 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0725K5L
1 R31 RES 0Ω JUMPER 1/8W 0805 0 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-070RL
1 R32 RES 47.5KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 47.5K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0747K5L
1 R34 RES 200Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 200 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07200RL
2 R35, R41 RES 100Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 100 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
4 R38, R45, R49,
R54 RES 0603 DNP 0603
1 R42 RES 60.4KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 60.4K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0760K4L
1 R43 RES 301Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 301 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07301RL
1 R44 RES 10Ω 1% 1/8W 0805 10 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL
1 R46 RES 150KΩ 1% 1/8W 0805 150K 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-07150KL
1 R47 RES 88.7KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 88.7K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0788K7L
1 R52 RES 24KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 24K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0724KL
1 R55 RES 63.4KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 63.4K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0763K4L
1 R56 RES 90.9KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 90.9K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0790K9L
1 R57 RES 30KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 30K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730KL
1 T1 WE-LAN LAN Transformer,
SMT, 1000 Base-T, 1 port     Wurth Elektronik 7490220122
1 T2
Power Over Ethernet (PoE) For